
Idaho Transportation Department

Annual Day of Week Summary for 2011

00203, SixteenthSite Names:
CanyonCounty:

U Minor ArterialFunct. Class:

16th Ave N  75 Ft. S of 2nd St N,  NampaLocation:

99Seasonal Factro Group:
99Daily Factor Group:

99Axle Factor Group:

Growth Factor Group:

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday MADT MAWDT MAWET % POS

Jan 9,366 15,038 15,554 15,551 16,057 16,595 11,752 14,273 15,759 10,559 48

Feb 10,098 15,716 16,358 16,032 16,276 16,885 13,432 14,971 16,253 11,765 47

Mar 10,330 15,702 16,651 16,515 17,118 17,484 13,103 15,272 16,694 11,716 48

Apr 11,345 17,070 17,725 17,402 17,455 18,182 14,665 16,263 17,567 13,005 48

May 11,655 15,702 17,640 17,779 18,279 18,642 14,616 16,330 17,608 13,135 48

Jun

Jul

Aug

Sep

Oct

Nov

Dec 9,741 14,414 15,757 15,924 15,877 16,272 12,818 14,400 15,649 11,279 50

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday AADT % POS

2011

2010

2009

2008

2007

2006  21,477

2005

2004
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2002
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